

Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. Vs. Commissioner of Central Excise

Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd. Vs. Commissioner of Central Excise

SooperKanoon Citation : sooperkanoon.com/24607

Court : Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal CESTAT Mumbai

Decided On : Jul-23-2001

Appellant : Mahindra and Mahindra Ltd.

Respondent : Commissioner of Central Excise

Judgement :

1. The representative of the appellant says that the clearance of the Committee of Secretaries still has not been issued and has no information about the present status of the proceedings.
2. In these circumstances we dismiss the appeal for non-compliance, giving the appellant liberty to revive if and when such clearance is received.